GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1696
ANSWERED ON 13/12/2021

NAL SE JAL SCHEME

1696 # SHRI NARHARI AMIN:
Will the Minister of JALL SHAKTT be pleased to state:
(a) the target set for Nal s Jal scheme and the status of the same in Gujarat; and

(b) the number of households getting benefit under this scheme in Gujarat so far?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JALSHAKTI
(SHRI PRAHL AD SINGH PATEL)

(a) to (b) Since August, 2019, Government of India in partnership with States, is implementing Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) — Har Ghar Jal, to make provision of potable tap water supply to every rural household in the country by 2024.

In these 27 months, 17.21 lakh rural households in Gujarat have been provided tap water connections. As on 006.12.2021, out of total 92.92 lakh rural houscholds in the State, the provision of tap water supply has been made to 82.37 lakhs (88.65%) rural households. The Government of Gujarat has planned to make provision of tap water supply to every household by 2022 instead of by 2024.

The detailed information related to status as well as progress in making the provision of tap water supply to rural households in the country is in public domain on JIM—dashboard and available at:

https://ejalshakti.gov.in/{jmreport/JIMIndia.aspx
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